Press release

Stockholm 9 September 2015 (NASDAQ OMX First North: DOME)

Dome Energy Announces New Appointment of Non Executive Board Member

<u>Dome Energy AB.</u> (Ticker: <u>DOME</u>) herein after "Dome" and/or "the Company") is pleased to announce that subject to AGM approval it will appoint Petter Smedvig Hagland to its Board of Directors as a non-executive member.

With an extensive background in Oil & Gas, Shipping and Banking, Mr. Hagland's career experience includes working with Smedvig Offshore Group, Hambro Rabben & Partners, Morgan Stanley and served on the Smedvig Advisory Board from 2005 -2011.

Currently, Mr. Hagland serves as the chairman of Norwegian investment firm Petrus AS and has been a managing member of Range Exploration Partners LLC since 2008 and currently holds 3,137,535 shares in Dome Energy AB.

Mr. Hagland holds a MSc in Economics from Cambridge University, England.

Paul Morch, Chief Executive Officer of Dome, said, "Dome is delighted to have a person of Petter's stature join the Dome Board. We believe his experience, industry insight and track record in directing, advising and developing companies is an important addition to Dome."

For further information please contact:

Susanna Helgesen, CFO Phone: +46 708 27 86 36 US phone: +1 281 558 8585 E-mail: sh@domeenergy.com

About Dome Energy

Dome Energy AB. is an independent Oil & Gas Company publicly traded on the Nasdaq OMX First North exchange in Sweden (Ticker: <u>DOME</u>). Mangold Fondkommission AB is the Company's Certified Adviser. Headquartered in Houston, Texas, the Company's focus is on the development and production of existing onshore Oil & Gas reserves in the United States. For more information visit <u>www.domeenergy.com</u>.